Z.1, January 9, 2026

610 Financial Accounts Transactions (consolidated)

Transactions in financial instruments (SNA2008 codes)

Total
economy

S1

Nonfinancial
corporations

Si1

inancial
Total institutions ~Central bank

S12

Monetary

S12K

S121

Other

monetary

fin. Inst.

S12T

Deposit-
taking
corporations

S122

Other fin.
Money Other Other intermediaries
market  investment financi
funds funds intermediaries
S123 S124 S120 S125

Financial corporations

except Financi.
S126 & S127  auxiliaries

S126

Captive
financial
institutions &
money lenders

S127

Insurance
corps.
& pension
funds

S12Q

Insurance
corporations

S128

Pension
funds

S129

Total

S13

Central
government

S1311

General government

State
and local

governments

S1312

Households
and NPISHs

SIM

Rest of
the world

S2

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

Financial assets
Monetary gold and SDRs
Monetary gold
Special drawing rights (SDRs)
Currency and deposits
Transferable deposits
Other transferable deposits
Other deposits
Debt securities
Short-term
Long-term
Loans
Short-term
Long-term
Equity and investment fund shares/units
Equity
Listed shares
Other equity
Investment fund shares/units
Money market fund shares /units
Non-money market fund shares /units
Other accounts receivable
Trade credits and advances
Other accounts receivable, excluding trade credits and advances

Financial liabilities

Monetary gold and SDRs
Special drawing rights (SDRs)

Currency and deposits
Currency
Other deposits

Debt securities
Short-term
Long-term

Loans
Short-term
Long-term

Insurance pension and
Life insurance and annuity entitlements
Retirement entitlements

Claims of pension funds on pension managers
Entitlements to non-pension benefits

Other accounts payable
Trade credits and advances
Other accounts payable, excluding trade credits and advances

Net financial transactions

374090005
313011105
313011203
313011303
364000005
363027005
363027005
363030205
374022005
213069103
374022605
374035005
374041005
363065005
363081005
363081105
363064105
313081115
213081205
213034003
213064203
363096005
363070005
363096105

374190005
313111303
313111303
314100005
313125003
313131003
374122005
364122405
374122605
374123005
374141005
313165403
363152005
313140003
363152025
363173005
313195105
363196005
363170005
313196105

365000005




