

## 610 Financial Accounts Transactions (consolidated)

	Transactions in financial instruments (SNA2008 codes)	Total economy	Nonfinancial corporations	Financial corporations													General government			Households and NPISHs	Rest of the world		
				Monetary financial institutions		Central bank	Other monetary fin. Inst.	Deposit-taking corporations	Money market funds	Other investment funds	Other financial intermediaries	Other fin. intermediaries except S126 & S127		Financial auxiliaries	Captive financial institutions & money lenders	Insurance corps. & pension funds	Insurance corporations	Pension funds	Total	Central government	State and local governments		
				S12	S12K							S12O	S125	S126	S127	S12Q	S128	S129					
1	Financial assets	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	374090005	--	--	--	--	
2	Monetary gold and SDRs	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313011105	--	--	--	--	
3	Monetary gold	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313011203	--	--	--	--	
4	Special drawing rights (SDRs)	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313011303	--	--	--	--	
5	Currency and deposits	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	364000005	--	--	--	--	
6	Transferable deposits	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363027005	--	--	--	--	
7	Other transferable deposits	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363027005	--	--	--	--	
8	Other deposits	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363030205	--	--	--	--	
9	Debt securities	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	374022005	--	--	--	--	
10	Short-term	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	213069103	--	--	--	--	
11	Long-term	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	374022605	--	--	--	--	
12	Loans	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	374035005	--	--	--	--	
13	Short-term	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	374041005	--	--	--	--	
14	Long-term	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363065005	--	--	--	--	
15	Equity and investment fund shares/units	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363081005	--	--	--	--	
16	Equity	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363081105	--	--	--	--	
17	Listed shares	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363064105	--	--	--	--	
18	Other equity	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313081115	--	--	--	--	
19	Investment fund shares/units	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	213081205	--	--	--	--	
20	Money market fund shares/units	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	213034003	--	--	--	--	
21	Non-money market fund shares/units	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	213064203	--	--	--	--	
22	Other accounts receivable	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363096005	--	--	--	--	
23	Trade credits and advances	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363070005	--	--	--	--	
24	Other accounts receivable, excluding trade credits and advances	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363096105	--	--	--	--	
25	Financial liabilities	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	374190005	--	--	--	--	
26	Monetary gold and SDRs	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313111303	--	--	--	--	
27	Special drawing rights (SDRs)	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313111303	--	--	--	--	
28	Currency and deposits	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	314100005	--	--	--	--	
29	Currency	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313125003	--	--	--	--	
30	Other deposits	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313131003	--	--	--	--	
31	Debt securities	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	374122005	--	--	--	--	
32	Short-term	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	364122405	--	--	--	--	
33	Long-term	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	374122605	--	--	--	--	
34	Loans	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	374123005	--	--	--	--	
35	Short-term	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	374141005	--	--	--	--	
36	Long-term	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313165403	--	--	--	--	
37	Insurance pension and standardised guarantees	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363152005	--	--	--	--	
38	Life insurance and annuity entitlements	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313140003	--	--	--	--	
39	Retirement entitlements	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363152025	--	--	--	--	
40	Claims of pension funds on pension managers	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363173005	--	--	--	--	
41	Entitlements to non-pension benefits	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313195105	--	--	--	--	
42	Other accounts payable	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363196005	--	--	--	--	
43	Trade credits and advances	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	363170005	--	--	--	--	
44	Other accounts payable, excluding trade credits and advances	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	313196105	--	--	--	--	
45	Net financial transactions	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	365000005	--	--	--	--	